## **RESOLUTION 2021-20**

## THE VACATION OF EXISTING DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS IN SHOREWOOD ACRES TO CREATE A THREE-LOT MINOR SUBDIVISION

 PID 12.01932.00: Lot 2, Block 1, Shorewood Acres, and PID 12.001933.00, Lot 3, Block 1, Shorewood Acres

WHEREAS, the Watab Township Board of Supervisors considered a request from David and Sandy Baldwin (owner) to vacate drainage and utility easements in Shorewood Acres; thereby, creating a three-lot minor subdivision

 PID 12.01932.00: Lot 2, Block 1, Shorewood Acres, and PID 12.001933.00, Lot 3, Block 1, Shorewood Acres

**WHEREAS**, Watab Township hereby releases the drainage and utility easements between all above-mentioned lots.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors for Watab Township agree and approve to vacate the drainage and utility easements creating a three-lot minor subdivision

 PID 12.01932.00: Lot 2, Block 1, Shorewood Acres, and PID 12.001933.00, Lot 3, Block 1, Shorewood Acres

Approved at a Special Meeting held on Tuesday, September 28, 2021.

## APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 28th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021:

Julie Johnson
Watab Township Board Chairman
as attested by:
K II C
Kathy Sauer
Watab Township Clerk